Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt resolution recognizing that the County of Monterey supports Energy Upgrade California)
WHEREAS, The Golden State is a national leader in energy conservation, embracing its residents' and small businesses' efforts to support our state's clean energy and energy efficiency goals; and
WHEREAS , These efforts have put California on track to double energy efficiency, produce 33 percent of its energy from renewable resources, and reduce greenhouse gas emissions by 40 percent before 2030 – goals as set forth in the "Clean Energy and Pollution Reduction Act of 2015" (Senate Bill 350); and
WHEREAS, All Californians have the opportunity to practice energy-conscious and environmentally friendly actions that help make an energy-saving impact for the Golden State; and
WHEREAS, The County of Monterey supports Energy Upgrade California® – a statewide initiative committed to empowering Californians to become energy stewards by integrating energy management practices into their daily lives – and their call to all California residents and businesses to preserve the Golden State's pristine environment by taking small energy-saving actions that help Keep it Golden ; and
WHEREAS, We encourage each County of Monterey resident to take one energy-saving action – flipping off lights when not in use, washing clothing on the cold cycle, or adjusting the thermostat – to use less energy. Each individual action can result in a big impact not only for Monterey County but also the state; and
WHEREAS , County of Monterey urges all our residents and small businesses to become more conscious energy stewards – recognizing that we all have the power to make a big difference in helping California Keep it Golden by taking even small actions.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND RESOLVED THAT , the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, supports Energy Upgrade California.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of, 2019, upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk to the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By